PNP Silicon
Low Frequency Transistor
MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta=25 C)
Collector-base voltage
Collector-emitter voltage
Emitter-base voltage
Collector current
Collector power dissipation

Epitaxial planar type.
NPN complement: FTB1781K
DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
gnippihSgnikraMeciveD
  FTB1197KQLT1G                        AHQ   3000/Tape&Reel
   FTB1197KQLT3G AHQ 10000/Tape&Reel
   FTB1197KRLT1G                        AHR   3000/Tape&Reel
   FTB1197KRLT3G AHR 10000/Tape&Reel 2
EMITTER
3
COLLECTOR
1
BASE
hFE values are classified as follows :
RQ)*(metI
hFE 120~270 180~390
1/3
 We declare that the material of product  compliance with RoHS requirements.
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA FTB1197K
            SOT– 23
1
3
2